2025 GOVERNOR'S ARTS AWARDS SPONSORSHIP

Thank you for your sponsorship!

Kindly return this form with payment by January 3, 2025 to be recognized on print materials. Make checks out to "Community Foundation for Mississippi" (CFM) with "Fund for Excellence in the Arts" in the memo line. Please mail to MAC at the address at the bottom of this page. Or, donate online by visiting <u>arts.ms.gov/gaa</u>. CFM will send you a tax deduction form.

All Sponsor levels include:

Name recognition in printed materials and email announcements

□ Presenting Sponsor: \$10,000

10 tickets to Governor's Arts Awards
10 invitations to Governor's Mansion VIP Reception & photo opportunity
Framed event poster signed by the Governor and recipients
Logo recognition on program and poster
Mention in the Executive Director's speech during the ceremony

□ Premier Partner: \$5,000

6 tickets to Governor's Arts Awards 6 invitations to Governor's Mansion VIP Reception & photo opportunity Framed event poster signed by the Governor and recipients

Principal Partner: \$2,500

4 tickets to Governor's Arts Awards 4 invitations to Governor's Mansion VIP Reception Framed event poster signed by the Governor and recipients

□ Grand Patron: \$1,500

2 tickets to Governor's Arts Awards 2 invitations to Governor's Mansion VIP Reception Framed event poster signed by the Governor

□ Patron: \$750

2 tickets to Governor's Arts Awards Framed event poster signed by the Governor

□ Donor: \$500

2 tickets to Governor's Arts Awards

*Gifts of any amount are appreciated.



February 6

Two Mississippi Museums

> Public Reception 4:30 p.m.

Ceremony 6:00 p.m.

VIP Reception at the Governor's Mansion immediately following the ceremony



2025 GOVERNOR'S ARTS AWARDS SPONSORSHIP



First Guest:	
Prefix: First Name:	Last Name:
Second Guest:	
Prefix: First Name:	Last Name:
We will reach out for additional names of guests for the tickets if applicable.	
Preferred Name(s) for Print Recognition:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone: Email:	

Checks should be made out to "Community Foundation for Mississippi" with "Fund for Excellence in the Arts" in the memo line. Please mail to MAC at the address below:

455 N. Lamar Street | Suite 2A | Jackson, MS | 39202

Donate online at <u>arts.ms.gov/gaa</u>. Questions? Contact Ellie Banks at **communications@arts.ms.gov** or office: **601-359-6546** | cell: **601-906-4279**

Scan Me



Submit your sponsorship through our online form by scanning the QR Code above.